
February 4th, 2012

Written by Administrator
Friday, 03 February 2012 15:08 - 

INVITATION FOR BIDS
FOREST PRODUCTS FOR
 SALE NOTICE
Sealed bids will be received by the Yazoo County School District up to and no later than 2:00
p.m., February 7, 2012 for the right to cut and remove all timber, standing or down, designated
for that purpose on
Section 16, Township 12 North, Range 4 West
Section 16, Township 13 North, Range 1 West
Yazoo County
Before bids are submitted, full information concerning the material for sale, conditions of sale
and submission of bids should be obtained from Derrett Cason, Mississippi Forestry
Commission Office, Yazoo City, Mississippi, phone number 662-571-3792.
The right to reject any and all bids is reserved.
Please send invoice and proof of publication to:        
Yazoo County School District
P.O. Box 1088
Yazoo City, MS 39194     
Please send an additional proof of publication to: 
Mississippi Forestry Commission
Capital District
3139 Highway 468
Pearl, MS 39208
No. 112 (January 11, 2012,
 January 18, 2012, January 25, 2012 & February 6, 2012)  

IN THE CHANCERY COURT OF YAZOO COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE                     
OF JIMMY L. PARKER, SR., 
DECEASED             
CIVIL ACTION FILE NO. 12-0008
NOTICE TO CREDITORS
Letters Testamentary having on January 23, 2012 been issued to the undersigned as
Administrator, of the above estate by the Chancery Court of Yazoo County, Mississippi, notice
is hereby given to all persons having claims against said estate to file the same with the Clerk of
said Court for probate and allowance as required by law within ninety (90) days of the date of
the first publication of this notice, or the same will be forever barred.
THIS 23rd day of January, 2012.
JIMMY L. PARKER, JR
 ADMINISTRATOR OF THE 
ESTATE OF JIMMY L. PARKER, SR, DECEASED
No. 138 (January 28, February 4 & 11, 2012) 

Public Notice

 1 / 4



February 4th, 2012

Written by Administrator
Friday, 03 February 2012 15:08 - 

County of Yazoo
State of Mississippi
Jimmy Thomas will be applying for a full pardon 30 days from this posting for the crime(s) of
Business Burglary, committed on or about the April, 1980, charged in this county and has lived
a law abiding life since the crime, forgiveness is sought. If there are objections to the granting of
this pardon, please contact the Parole Board by phone at (601) 576-3520, or fax at (601)
576-3528.
No. 139  (January 28, February 4, 11 & 18, 2012))

YAZOO CITY HOUSING 
AUTHORITY
INVITATION FOR BIDS          
GROUNDS KEEPING AND GRASS CUTTING SERVICES
The Yazoo City Housing Authority is now accepting bids for grounds keeping and grass cutting
located within the city limits of Yazoo City, Mississippi.
Bids will be received until 2:00 p.m. local standard time at the central office of the Yazoo City
Housing Authority, 121 Lindsey Lawn Drive, Yazoo City, Mississippi 39194, on Tuesday,
February 21, 2012. All bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at the regularly scheduled
board meeting at 4:00 p.m., Tuesday, February 21, 2012.
Bids may be mailed to: Attention Executive Director, Yazoo City Housing Authority, P.O. 128,
Yazoo City, Mississippi 39194
All bid envelopes must be marked on the exterior of the envelope, “GROUNDS KEEPING AND
GRASS CUTTING SERVICES BID TO BE OPENED, Tuesday, February 21, 2012 at 4:00 p.m.”
On Wednesday, February 15, 2012, at 10:00 a.m., a pre-bid conference will be held at the
Yazoo City Housing Authority Office, 121 Lindsey Lawn Drive, Yazoo City, Mississippi. At this
time and place all bidders will have an opportunity to tour the sites and grounds to be
maintained.
Any questions or inquiries should be directed to Betty Red at (662)746-2226.
Bidding documents are available upon request from: Betty Reed, Executive Director, Yazoo City
Housing Authority, 121 Lindsey Lawn Drive, Yazoo City, Mississippi, (662)746-2226. Written
request for specifications should be directed to P.O. Box 128, Yazoo City, Mississippi 39194.
The Yazoo City Housing Authority reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any
informality in the bidding
YAZOO HOUSING AUTHORITY
Betty Reed, Executive Director
Equal Opportunity Employer
No. 142 (February 1, 4, 8 & 11, 2012)

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
Sealed bids will be received by the Village of Eden, Mississippi, until 11:00 A.M. local time,
March 06, 2012, at the Eden Town Hall, 59 Eden Main Street, at which time and place all
proposals will be opened and read aloud.
Request for bids for the proposed drainage ditches improvements known as Project No.
SM-09-251 as follows:
To supply all necessary labor, equipment, vehicles and material needed to facilitate
the                 clearing, excavating and cleaning of the drainage ditches, and piping for the

 2 / 4



February 4th, 2012

Written by Administrator
Friday, 03 February 2012 15:08 - 

Village of Eden. 
The Information for Bidders, Form of Bid, Form of Contract, Plans, Specifications and Forms of
Bid Bond, Performance and Payment Bonds and other contract documents may be examined at
the following:
1. Village of Eden Town Hall, 59 Eden Main Street, Yazoo City, MS  39194
2. Williams, Clark & Morrison, Inc., Consulting Engineers, 213 South Main Street, Yazoo City,
Mississippi 39194.
Copies may be obtained at the office of Williams, Clark & Morrison, Inc., located at 213 South
Main Street, Yazoo City, Mississippi, upon payment of $50.00 for each set, which will not be
refunded.
The Village of Eden reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, and to waive
informalities therein and to determine which is the best bid.  Certified check or bid bond for five
percent (5%) of total bid, made payable to the Village of Eden must accompany each proposal.
A performance bond and a payment bond in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the
contract will be required.
By order of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen, Regular Meeting, November 08, 2011.
/s/ John Gallagher     
Mayor, Village of Eden
No. 146 (February 04 & 11, 2012)

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
Sealed bids will be received by the Yazoo County Board of Supervisors, until 2:00 P.M. local
time, March 06, 2012, at the Yazoo County Board of Supervisors Room, 211 East Broadway, at
which time and place all proposals will be opened and read aloud.
Request for bids for the proposed drainage ditches improvements known as Project No.
SM-09-252 as follows:
To supply all necessary labor, equipment, vehicles and material needed to facilitate
the                clearing, excavating and cleaning of the drainage ditches, for the Yazoo County
Board of             Supervisors. 
The Information for Bidders, Form of Bid, Form of Contract, Plans, Specifications and Forms of
Bid Bond, Performance and Payment Bonds and other contract documents may be examined at
the following:
1. Yazoo County Board of Supervisors, 211 East Broadway, Yazoo City, MS 39194
2. Williams, Clark & Morrison, Inc., Consulting Engineers, 213 South Main Street, Yazoo City,
Mississippi.
Copies may be obtained at the office of Williams, Clark & Morrison, Inc., located at 213 South
Main Street, Yazoo City, Mississippi, upon payment of $50.00 for each set, which will not be
refunded.
The Yazoo County Board of Supervisors reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids,
and to waive informalities therein and to determine which is the best bid.  Certified check or bid
bond for five percent (5%) of total bid, made payable to the Yazoo County Board of Supervisors
must accompany each proposal.
A performance bond and a payment bond in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the
contract will be required.
By order of the Yazoo County Board of Supervisors, Regular Meeting, March 17, 2011.
 /s/ Cobie Collins , President, 

 3 / 4



February 4th, 2012

Written by Administrator
Friday, 03 February 2012 15:08 - 

Yazoo County Board of 
Supervisors
No. 147 (February 04 & 11, 2012)

IN THE CHANCERY COURT OF YAZOO COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI
george wright, 
individually, as next of kin, on behalf of the wrongful death beneficiaries & heirs at law of louise
young,
 deceased
cause no.: 09-0319
rule 81 summons 
THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
TO: The heirs at law and wrongful death beneficiaries of Louise Young, deceased.
You have been made a defendant the suit filed in this Court by George Wright, Petitioner,
seeking to have George Wright, Leslie Young, Vergie Haymer, George Henry Anderson, Clinton
S. Anderson, Melissa Moore, Robbie Haymer Coleman, Pamela Rashell Williams, Tasha
Anderson, Carolyn Anderson, Betty Haymer Green, Pearlie Mae Haymer Jones, Flora haymer
Shaffer, John L. Anderson III, Anthony Tyree Moore, Deon Moore, Sharon J. Moore and Grank
Moore established as the sole heirs-at-law and wrongful death beneficiaries of Louise Young,
deceased, Cora Lee Haymer Anderson, deceased, Robert and Carrie Berry, deceased. You are
summoned to appear and defend against the petition filed against you in this action on March 1,
2012 at 1:30 P.M. at the Holmes County Courthouse, located at #2 Courthouse Square,
lexington, Mississippi 39095, and in case of your failure to appear and defend a judgment will
be entered against you for the relief demanded in the petition, thereby barring the claims of any
other relatives of Louise Young.
You are not required to file an answer or other pleading but you may do so if you desire.
Issued under my hand and the seal of said Court, this 17th day of November, 2011.
 seal
quint carver, 
chancery clerk
yazoo county, mississippi
BY: /s/ April adams d.c.
No. 148 (February 4, 11 & 18, 2012)

  

 4 / 4


